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   ROYAL NAVY HERITAGE MUSEUM - YEAR 5 

 DEVON ABILITY GAMES 

Last week, children from Beechwood took part in the 
Devon Ability Games at Plymouth Life Centre. 
 

The children competed against a number of different 
schools from across Devon where they participated in 
a variety of sports including tennis and basketball. 
 

They showed excellent levels of skill and managed to 
finish fourth in the Indoor Curling Event.  

On Wednesday, the children from Year 5 had an exciting opportunity to visit the Royal Navy Heritage Museum 
in Devonport Dockyard. They spent the day exploring the different museums showcasing all of the ships built in 
Plymouth, artefacts from many ships and submarines, as well as exploring the history behind how Naval life has 
changed. 



    ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 20th January 2020.    
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DIARY DATES          
(These dates may be subject to change) 

 
 2019/2020 

 

Fri 7th Feb 

Thurs 13th Feb 

Fri 14th Feb 

Mon 17th Feb to 

Thurs 5th Mar 
Fri 6th Mar 
Fri 13th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Mon 30th Mar to 

Wed 15th Apr 
Fri 24th April 
Fri 1st May 

Mon 4th May  

Fri 8th May 

Sun 17th May 

Mon 25th May to 

Thurs 23rd July 

 

2020/2021 

 

Thurs 3rd Sept 
Fri 4th Sept 
Mon 7th Sept 
Mon 26th Oct to 

Fri 27th Nov 

Fri 18th Dec 

Johnson (Yr 3) Class Assembly 

London Trip - Yr 6 

Mufti  - Buddies  
Fri 21st Feb - HALF TERM 

World Book Day  
Archimedes (Yr 1) Class Assembly 

EYFS Stage Assembly 

Mufti - Buddies 

Easter Assembly - 9.15am 

Mon 13th April - EASTER BREAK 

Class Photographs 

Yr 1 Joint Class Assembly 

Yr 5 Joint Class Assembly 

Non Pupil Day 

VE Day Bank Holiday 

Plymouth Half Marathon Challenge 

Fri 29th May - HALF TERM 

Summer Holidays Begin 

 

 

 

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

Return to School 
Fri 30th Oct - HALF TERM 

Non Pupil Day 

Last Day of Term  

PLYMOUTH HALF MARATHON CHALLENGE 

Please ensure your payment of £12.00 is made by 1st 
February 2020 if you have been selected for this 
event. If payment is not made, your place will be 
offered to children on our waiting list. Thank you. 

Have a  great Weekend 
Mrs Evans  - Head of School 

We did not have any suggestions in the 
ideas and suggestions box this week.  

                       BEECHWOOD BUDDIES 

 

                                      DISCO 

                     Wednesday 12th February 

4.15pm to 5.30pm 

 

DISCO 

Thurs 16th April 
4.15pm to 5.30pm 

JOHNSON (YEAR 3) CLASS ASSEMBLY 

Parents of children in Johnson Class are invited to their  
assembly on Friday 7th February at t 9.00am.   
 

We look forward to seeing you there. Please use the 
black gate entrance by the main entrance. 
   
Thank you.   

 
For upcoming events for the Plymouth Schools Sports Partnership or to read some of our 

blogs, please visit www.yourschoolgames.com and search for our school.  
https://www.yourschoolgames.com/   http://www.plymouthssp.co.uk/ 

PLYMOUTH PARKOUR 

 

Plymouth Parkour have been volunteering at the Edison Centre. Find 
out more about this great club on :- 
 

https://plymouthparkour.uk/ 
 

Lets take a leap. Parkour classes for kids and adults. Elevating, 
promoting and providing opportunities for local athletes. 

CHILDREN’S UNIVERSITY PASSPORTS 

Can children please bring in their University 
Passports to enable Miss Francis to update 
them. Any children that do not have a University 
Passport, please see Miss Francis to set one up.     
Thank you. 

CLUB LETTERS 

You will have received a School Club letter this week. Could slips please be returned as soon as  
possible. All clubs will start week commencing 10th February. Thank you. 


